
RESOLUTION 2010- 22 

WHEREAS the Sheriff Donation FWld has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of CoWlty Commissioners, Nassau 

CoWlty, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _8=-=t=h __ day of 

_F_e_br_u_a__,ry=---_ _j 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
12031521-399100 
12215521-399100 
12216521-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
12031521-552015 
12031521-564000 
12215521-549211 
12216521-552212 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 

Dog Care Supplies 
Equipment 
DARE-Other Current Charges 
Vests 

ADOPTED this 8th day of February 

A'ITEST: 

$ 1,160 
$ 316 
$ 2 
$ 1,478 

$ 60 
$ 1,100 
$ 316 
$ 2 
$ 1,478 

• 2010. 


