## **RESOLUTION 2010-22**

WHEREAS the Sheriff Donation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in reg	gular session, duly assembled on	the 8th day	of
February, 2010	the following budget amendment po	ursuant to Florida Statu	ites
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be	adopted:		
REVENUE			
12031521-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 1,160	
12215521-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 316	
12216521-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 2 \$ 1,478	
APPROPRIATION			013/109
12031521-552015	Dog Care Supplies	\$ 60	Puliel de
12031521-564000	Equipment	\$ 1,100	0101-
12215521-549211	DARE-Other Current Charges	\$ 316	
12216521-552212	Vests	\$ 2 \$ 1.478	

ADOPTED this 8th day of February , 2010.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

M. J. Boyle

12/22/09